



Public Works 3575 Heath Street Homer, AK 99603 publicworks@cityofhomer-ak.gov (p) 907- 235-3170 (f) 907-235-3145

MEMORANDUM 21-173

To:City CouncilThrough:Rob Dumouchel, City ManagerFrom:Janette Keiser, PE, Public Works DirectorDate:October 3, 2022Subject:Award of Construction Contract for
Small Boat Harbor Cathodic Protection Project

Issue: The purpose of this memorandum is to recommend award of a contract to Global Diving & Salvage, Inc.

Background: On October 3, bids were received for the above referenced projects. Competitive bidding was completed in accordance with the City's procurement regulations.

Responsive bids were received:

| a. | Global Diving & Salvage, Inc. | \$ 503,975 |
|----|-------------------------------|------------|
| b. | JF Brennan Company, Inc. | \$ 793,199 |
| c. | American Marine International | \$ 592,238 |
| d. | Ballard Marine Construction | \$ 513,750 |
| e. | Engineer's Estimate | \$ 856,200 |

Global Diving & Salvage, Inc. is the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

Recommendations:

 That the City Council pass a resolution awarding the construction contract for the Small Boat Harbor Cathodic Protection Project to Global Diving & Salvage, Inc., in the amount of \$503,975 and authorize the City Manager to execute all appropriate documents necessary to complete this project.